12 18 60	04-19-2001	V. Constitute of Constitution
pane, 4.451 and No. 4451-4651 (map 4754)		Patient and Tridonary Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	] (89(8) (180 85:21 112:2 2:22	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101680119	tress of receiving party(ies):
Joseph M. Moran	Name: Enti	re Design, Inc.
	Internal Addres	25.5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yar Y No	j j
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	: 628 Route 10, Unit #4
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change o		pany State: NJ Zip: 07981
Other	}	s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: December 18, 2000	)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	9/739045	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application	on is: December 18, 2000 (Date of Filing)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Moran 1		
B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _	<u>K</u> No	•
Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Irwin Ostroff	7. Total fee (37 C.	C.F.R. 3.41)———— \$_40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	40 E
	Authorized	i to be charged to deposit account
	·	
Street Address: 3 Lackawanna Bou		
	8. Deposit account	number:
City: Murray Hill State: NJ	_zip:_07974	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing	the second secon	ach de day ties true come of the original document
Irwin Ostroff Reg. No. 26,		December / 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages in	indiuding cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023!

O:\Intell Prop\BMULCAHY\Beth\My Briefcase\Forms\New-Patent\Assignment.Cover.doc

J:\FORMS\272 (AUGUST 20, 1993)

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0349

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph M. Moran, residing at 25 Cummings way, Berkeley heights, NJ, Union County, NJ 07922 a citizen of the U.S., am the inventor of the invention in:, denoted as Moran 1, for which we have executed an application for a patent for the United States on December 18, 2000;

and WHEREAS, Entre Design, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 628 Route 10, unit #4, Whippany, NJ 07981, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United states application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the protection of industrial property, or any other international agreement for the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18th day of December, 2000.

Witness

State of New Jersey

County of Union

Joseph M. Moran

On this 18th day of December, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph M. Moran, who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Bette Ostroff

Bette Ostroff

BETTE OSTROFF

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires August 192407 ENT

RECORDED: 12/18/2000 REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0350